
Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 23 2023

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Shelby 00:21:04.75 46

2 Crestview 00:22:10.61 129

3 Northmor 00:22:13.07 137

4 West Holmes 00:22:22.64 148

5 Upper Sandusky 00:22:45.58 161

6 Ontario 00:22:36.46 171

7 Pleasant 00:22:36.46 174

8 New London 00:22:15.81 179

9 Ashland 00:22:51.20 192

10 Clyde 00:23:45.68 226

11 Triway 00:23:45.83 244

12 Bellevue 00:23:55.68 271

13 Mapleton 00:24:15.18 290

14 Clear Fork 00:26:43.67 370

15 Marion Harding 00:27:15.89 431

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Vermilion 00:32:08.66 4

Smithville 00:24:37.03 2

St. Peter's 00:27:10.49 1
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 23 2023

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Shelby 00:21:04.75 14 46

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1784 Emma Montgomery 00:20:22.71 2

2 4 1791 Anna Will 00:20:35.08 4

3 12 1778 Channon Cundiff 00:21:15.31 11

4 13 1781 Emma Mahek 00:21:22.31 12

5 18 1787 Kailyn Schwall 00:21:48.35 17

6 21 1788 Courtney Stiving 00:21:54.35 (20)

7 35 1782 Kaylin Mahon 00:22:37.38 (34)

2 Crestview 00:22:10.61 7 129

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 293 Leyna Gerich 00:20:49.43 5

2 11 292 Alina Durbin 00:21:10.32 10

3 36 295 Emmie Kemp 00:22:41.28 35

4 40 294 Mia Humrichouser 00:23:05.88 39

5 41 296 Georgia McFarland 00:23:06.13 40

6 64 298 Audrey Wolford 00:24:02.39 (61)

7 88 290 Regan Brooky 00:25:52.16 (78)

3 Northmor 00:22:13.07 13 137

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 1747 Kate Lehman 00:20:29.40 3

2 15 1744 Natalie Hunter 00:21:35.02 14

3 25 1741 Ryann Brinkman 00:22:14.36 24

4 45 1742 Shelby Cooper 00:23:12.37 43

5 56 1750 Haylee Walker 00:23:34.19 53

6 58 1748 Elizabeth Ruhl 00:23:36.36 (55)

7 77 1749 Katie Statler 00:25:09.78 (72)

4 West Holmes 00:22:22.64 10 148

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 1827 Alexis Wagers 00:20:56.19 7

2 31 1821 Katherine Kaster 00:22:29.33 30

3 32 1825 Noelle Smith 00:22:31.11 31

4 33 1826 Lexy Starner 00:22:33.76 32

5 51 1819 Autumn Conner 00:23:22.83 48

6 97 1824 Alizah Sigler 00:26:30.91 (82)

7 112 1818 Peyton Carathers 00:27:57.21 (91)

5 Upper Sandusky 00:22:45.58 5 161

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1813 Hope Morris 00:21:09.16 9

2 14 1808 Abigail Ault 00:21:29.61 13

3 24 1812 Jocelyn Leightey 00:22:13.54 23

4 38 1809 Brynlee Cundiff 00:22:56.19 37

5 89 1811 Ana Hernandez 00:25:59.41 79

6 Ontario 00:22:36.46 12 171

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1752 Baylee Black 00:20:58.82 8

2 26 1757 Zoe Hampton 00:22:14.54 25

3 39 1756 Kenzie Goodlin 00:22:56.66 38

4 46 1762 Journey Ross 00:23:15.81 44
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 23 2023

5 59 1755 Eliana Fittante 00:23:36.48 56

6 66 1767 Sarah Strickler 00:24:13.39 (63)

7 67 1764 Lily Secrist 00:24:18.13 (64)

7 Pleasant 00:22:36.46 8 174

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1772 Casey Kimball 00:20:52.76 6

2 16 1771 Sarah Jordan 00:21:36.45 15

3 42 1769 Whitley Baumgartner 00:23:08.65 41

4 57 1774 Nicole Robinson 00:23:36.23 54

5 61 1768 Lydia Baumgartner 00:23:48.22 58

6 72 1773 Olivia Meyers 00:25:00.45 (67)

7 99 1775 Niluh Squires 00:26:34.72 (84)

8 New London 00:22:15.81 7 179

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1633 Reese Landis 00:18:07.70 1

2 29 1627 Valery Henry 00:22:23.07 28

3 37 1589 Clara Good 00:22:42.68 36

4 52 1611 Alyssa Henry 00:23:25.74 49

5 69 1736 Madison Smith 00:24:39.86 65

6 91 1735 Emma McCully 00:26:08.14 (80)

7 128 1588 Cera DeLong 00:30:30.97 (95)

9 Ashland 00:22:51.20 16 192

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 257 Alanah Cole 00:21:49.09 18

2 20 256 Ava Cline 00:21:50.49 19

3 49 252 Ava Bracken 00:23:19.13 47

4 54 263 Alex Huckleberry 00:23:32.06 51

5 60 266 Madison Reynolds 00:23:45.24 57

6 62 268 Karley Summerfield 00:23:58.65 (59)

7 65 260 Mollie Ellenwood 00:24:03.70 (62)

10 Clyde 00:23:45.68 5 226

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 285 Marissa Gessner 00:21:46.27 16

2 27 288 Kayla Tischler 00:22:14.72 26

3 28 287 Laney Renfro 00:22:17.26 27

4 73 289 Adysen Wettrich 00:25:05.34 68

5 110 284 Isela Franco 00:27:24.80 89

11 Triway 00:23:45.83 6 244

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 1806 Cassidy Self 00:22:04.55 21

2 44 1805 Hannah Lamp 00:23:11.64 42

3 48 1801 Reese Crilow 00:23:18.83 46

4 53 1807 Ella Wigal 00:23:31.14 50

5 101 1802 Lily Fedorchak 00:26:43.01 85

6 118 1800 Lucy Acker 00:28:10.38 (92)

12 Bellevue 00:23:55.68 9 271

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 34 274 Eva Hancock 00:22:34.97 33

2 47 276 Jillian Kinnear 00:23:17.10 45

3 55 278 Brooke Webb 00:23:32.12 52

4 75 272 Hannah Decker 00:25:06.77 70

5 76 277 Cora Wasserman 00:25:07.43 71
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 23 2023

6 95 273 Addison Frost 00:26:28.70 (81)

7 111 275 Elaina King 00:27:37.27 (90)

13 Mapleton 00:24:15.18 10 290

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 1445 Valerie Klimkewicz 00:22:10.05 22

2 63 300 Gretchen Donley 00:24:01.00 60

3 71 1482 Jocelyn Rea 00:24:47.50 66

4 74 1475 Mariah Pummel 00:25:05.92 69

5 78 1452 Faith Lowery 00:25:11.42 73

6 80 1469 Layla Perzy 00:25:21.93 (74)

7 98 1429 Kaylee Gault 00:26:33.95 (83)

14 Clear Fork 00:26:43.67 5 370

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 281 Madison McKenna 00:22:27.17 29

2 81 279 Aly Brokaw 00:25:26.15 75

3 86 282 Callie New 00:25:45.99 77

4 121 283 Alexandrea Welshans 00:28:36.14 93

5 129 280 Sydney Kime 00:31:22.91 96

15 Marion Harding 00:27:15.89 5 431

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 85 1508 Kamryn McDonald 00:25:45.72 76

2 104 1587 Kyleigh Young 00:26:57.95 86

3 105 1506 Iris Deeren 00:27:02.17 87

4 109 1578 Brooklynn Schultz 00:27:16.11 88

5 125 1586 Hope Wheeler 00:29:17.52 94
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 23 2023

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1633 Reese Landis SR 00:18:07.70 New London

2 2 1784 Emma Montgomery JR 00:20:22.71 Shelby

3 3 1747 Kate Lehman SO 00:20:29.40 Northmor

4 4 1791 Anna Will FR 00:20:35.08 Shelby

5 5 293 Leyna Gerich JR 00:20:49.43 Crestview

6 6 1772 Casey Kimball JR 00:20:52.76 Pleasant

7 7 1827 Alexis Wagers SO 00:20:56.19 West Holmes

8 8 1752 Baylee Black JR 00:20:58.82 Ontario

9 9 1813 Hope Morris JR 00:21:09.16 Upper Sandusky

10 0 1793 Maryn Erdman FR 00:21:09.90 Smithville

11 10 292 Alina Durbin SO 00:21:10.32 Crestview

12 11 1778 Channon Cundiff SR 00:21:15.31 Shelby

13 12 1781 Emma Mahek FR 00:21:22.31 Shelby

14 13 1808 Abigail Ault FR 00:21:29.61 Upper Sandusky

15 14 1744 Natalie Hunter JR 00:21:35.02 Northmor

16 15 1771 Sarah Jordan FR 00:21:36.45 Pleasant

17 16 285 Marissa Gessner SO 00:21:46.27 Clyde

18 17 1787 Kailyn Schwall SR 00:21:48.35 Shelby

19 18 257 Alanah Cole FR 00:21:49.09 Ashland

20 19 256 Ava Cline SO 00:21:50.49 Ashland

21 (20) 1788 Courtney Stiving JR 00:21:54.35 Shelby

22 21 1806 Cassidy Self JR 00:22:04.55 Triway

23 22 1445 Valerie Klimkewicz JR 00:22:10.05 Mapleton

24 23 1812 Jocelyn Leightey FR 00:22:13.54 Upper Sandusky

25 24 1741 Ryann Brinkman SO 00:22:14.36 Northmor

26 25 1757 Zoe Hampton JR 00:22:14.54 Ontario

27 26 288 Kayla Tischler SO 00:22:14.72 Clyde

28 27 287 Laney Renfro FR 00:22:17.26 Clyde

29 28 1627 Valery Henry SO 00:22:23.07 New London

30 29 281 Madison McKenna SR 00:22:27.17 Clear Fork

31 30 1821 Katherine Kaster SO 00:22:29.33 West Holmes

32 31 1825 Noelle Smith JR 00:22:31.11 West Holmes

33 32 1826 Lexy Starner JR 00:22:33.76 West Holmes

34 33 274 Eva Hancock SR 00:22:34.97 Bellevue

35 (34) 1782 Kaylin Mahon JR 00:22:37.38 Shelby

36 35 295 Emmie Kemp SO 00:22:41.28 Crestview

37 36 1589 Clara Good JR 00:22:42.68 New London

38 37 1809 Brynlee Cundiff SO 00:22:56.19 Upper Sandusky

39 38 1756 Kenzie Goodlin SO 00:22:56.66 Ontario

40 39 294 Mia Humrichouser JR 00:23:05.88 Crestview

41 40 296 Georgia McFarland JR 00:23:06.13 Crestview

42 41 1769 Whitley Baumgartner SR 00:23:08.65 Pleasant

43 0 1789 Aleigha Thauvette SR 00:23:10.97 Shelby

44 42 1805 Hannah Lamp FR 00:23:11.64 Triway

45 43 1742 Shelby Cooper SO 00:23:12.37 Northmor

46 44 1762 Journey Ross SO 00:23:15.81 Ontario

47 45 276 Jillian Kinnear JR 00:23:17.10 Bellevue

48 46 1801 Reese Crilow JR 00:23:18.83 Triway

49 47 252 Ava Bracken SR 00:23:19.13 Ashland

50 0 1780 Rees Lewis JR 00:23:20.47 Shelby

51 48 1819 Autumn Conner SR 00:23:22.83 West Holmes
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 23 2023

52 49 1611 Alyssa Henry SR 00:23:25.74 New London

53 50 1807 Ella Wigal JR 00:23:31.14 Triway

54 51 263 Alex Huckleberry SR 00:23:32.06 Ashland

55 52 278 Brooke Webb SO 00:23:32.12 Bellevue

56 53 1750 Haylee Walker FR 00:23:34.19 Northmor

57 54 1774 Nicole Robinson JR 00:23:36.23 Pleasant

58 (55) 1748 Elizabeth Ruhl FR 00:23:36.36 Northmor

59 56 1755 Eliana Fittante FR 00:23:36.48 Ontario

60 57 266 Madison Reynolds FR 00:23:45.24 Ashland

61 58 1768 Lydia Baumgartner FR 00:23:48.22 Pleasant

62 (59) 268 Karley Summerfield SR 00:23:58.65 Ashland

63 60 300 Gretchen Donley SR 00:24:01.00 Mapleton

64 (61) 298 Audrey Wolford SO 00:24:02.39 Crestview

65 (62) 260 Mollie Ellenwood FR 00:24:03.70 Ashland

66 (63) 1767 Sarah Strickler SR 00:24:13.39 Ontario

67 (64) 1764 Lily Secrist SO 00:24:18.13 Ontario

68 0 264 Isla McFrederick SO 00:24:24.53 Ashland

69 65 1736 Madison Smith JR 00:24:39.86 New London

70 0 259 Sara Donatini FR 00:24:40.98 Ashland

71 66 1482 Jocelyn Rea SR 00:24:47.50 Mapleton

72 (67) 1773 Olivia Meyers SO 00:25:00.45 Pleasant

73 68 289 Adysen Wettrich FR 00:25:05.34 Clyde

74 69 1475 Mariah Pummel SO 00:25:05.92 Mapleton

75 70 272 Hannah Decker JR 00:25:06.77 Bellevue

76 71 277 Cora Wasserman JR 00:25:07.43 Bellevue

77 (72) 1749 Katie Statler JR 00:25:09.78 Northmor

78 73 1452 Faith Lowery SR 00:25:11.42 Mapleton

79 0 1783 Lillian McClain SO 00:25:13.39 Shelby

80 (74) 1469 Layla Perzy FR 00:25:21.93 Mapleton

81 75 279 Aly Brokaw SO 00:25:26.15 Clear Fork

82 0 1751 Macie Witherall FR 00:25:39.59 Northmor

83 0 1761 Grace North FR 00:25:39.59 Ontario

84 0 1816 Ava Lyczkowski JR 00:25:43.35 Vermilion

85 76 1508 Kamryn McDonald SR 00:25:45.72 Marion Harding

86 77 282 Callie New SO 00:25:45.99 Clear Fork

87 0 1779 Jillian Curry FR 00:25:48.44 Shelby

88 (78) 290 Regan Brooky JR 00:25:52.16 Crestview

89 79 1811 Ana Hernandez SR 00:25:59.41 Upper Sandusky

90 0 1740 Maizy Brinkman JR 00:26:05.80 Northmor

91 (80) 1735 Emma McCully JR 00:26:08.14 New London

92 0 1815 Alexa Lyczkowski JR 00:26:09.90 Vermilion

93 0 1745 Hannah Kanagy SR 00:26:17.47 Northmor

94 0 253 Sydney Bracken SO 00:26:22.95 Ashland

95 (81) 273 Addison Frost FR 00:26:28.70 Bellevue

96 0 1743 Ella Creswell JR 00:26:29.61 Northmor

97 (82) 1824 Alizah Sigler SO 00:26:30.91 West Holmes

98 (83) 1429 Kaylee Gault FR 00:26:33.95 Mapleton

99 (84) 1775 Niluh Squires FR 00:26:34.72 Pleasant

100 0 1738 Harley Barler JR 00:26:41.86 Northmor

101 85 1802 Lily Fedorchak FR 00:26:43.01 Triway

102 0 1786 Ella Reed FR 00:26:43.35 Shelby

103 0 1754 Sophia Ellis SO 00:26:55.01 Ontario

104 86 1587 Kyleigh Young JR 00:26:57.95 Marion Harding

105 87 1506 Iris Deeren SR 00:27:02.17 Marion Harding
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 23 2023

106 0 1737 Sarah Ambroise FR 00:27:05.70 Northmor

107 0 1760 Ellie Givens JR 00:27:09.22 Ontario

108 0 1797 Elina Gilland JR 00:27:10.49 St. Peter's

109 88 1578 Brooklynn Schultz JR 00:27:16.11 Marion Harding

110 89 284 Isela Franco SR 00:27:24.80 Clyde

111 (90) 275 Elaina King SR 00:27:37.27 Bellevue

112 (91) 1818 Peyton Carathers SR 00:27:57.21 West Holmes

113 0 269 Josie Williams FR 00:27:59.67 Ashland

114 0 1770 Kylie Berry FR 00:28:00.97 Pleasant

115 0 1794 Kora Gardner FR 00:28:04.16 Smithville

116 0 267 Reece Reynolds FR 00:28:05.34 Ashland

117 0 265 Katrin Parker JR 00:28:06.29 Ashland

118 (92) 1800 Lucy Acker FR 00:28:10.38 Triway

119 0 255 Addie Busbey JR 00:28:16.44 Ashland

120 0 1777 Lily Clark SR 00:28:23.45 Shelby

121 93 283 Alexandrea Welshans SR 00:28:36.14 Clear Fork

122 0 254 Gracen Brockett FR 00:28:48.51 Ashland

123 0 1494 Ella White SO 00:28:48.82 Mapleton

124 0 262 Allison Hinkle FR 00:28:56.04 Ashland

125 94 1586 Hope Wheeler SO 00:29:17.52 Marion Harding

126 0 1817 Emily Pisano FR 00:29:51.17 Vermilion

127 0 1432 Ellie Hageman JR 00:30:19.53 Mapleton

128 (95) 1588 Cera DeLong SO 00:30:30.97 New London

129 96 280 Sydney Kime SR 00:31:22.91 Clear Fork

130 0 1759 Maddie Mabry FR 00:31:28.87 Ontario

131 0 1434 Aleigha Hissong FR 00:32:48.67 Mapleton

132 0 1822 Serenity McClintock SO 00:33:10.25 West Holmes

133 0 271 Maddie Brumbaugh SR 00:33:17.95 Bellevue

134 0 1766 Bella Sorrenti FR 00:33:21.43 Ontario

135 0 270 Lillian Begley SO 00:33:23.75 Bellevue

136 0 1776 Acacia Barker SR 00:33:45.71 Shelby

137 0 1820 Barryal Kanuckel FR 00:37:32.51 West Holmes

138 0 1823 Paiten McVicker SO 00:42:51.47 West Holmes

139 0 1814 Ava Bennett JR 00:46:50.22 Vermilion
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